 Schematic & PIN Configuration
■

1 / 5
Description
SOT363
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
VDSS
ID
60V
SED60N03S3
60V Dual N-Channel MOSFET
The SEDE60N03S3 uses advanced Trench
technology and designs to provide excellent RDS(ON)
with low gate charge. This device is suitable for use in
PWM, load switching and general purpose
applications.
 Features
■ High density cell design for Low RDS(on)
■ Voltage controlled small signal switch
  RDS(ON)
@VGS= 10V
  RDS(ON)
@VGS= 4.5V
3Ω 4Ω 340mA
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 60 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Continuous Drain Current ID 340 mA
Power Dissipation PD 150 mW
Thermal Resistance from Junction to Ambient RθJA 833 ℃/W
Junction Temperature TJ 150 ℃
Storage Temperature TSTG -55~ +150 ℃
2 / 5
Electrical Characteristics ( TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted )
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
 Static Characteristics
Drain-source breakdown voltage V(BR)DSS VGS = 0V, ID =250µA 60   V
Zero gate voltage drain current IDSS VDS =60V,VGS = 0V   1 uA
Gate-body leakage current IGSS VGS =±20V, VDS = 0V   ±10 µA
Gate threshold voltage VGS(th) VDS =VGS, ID =250µA 1 1.5 2.5 V
On-state drain current ID(ON) VGS=10V, VDS=7V 500   mA
Drain-source on-resistance RDS(on)
VGS =10V, ID =500mA  1.3 3
Ω VGS =4.5V, ID =200mA    1.8 4
VGS =3V, ID =10mA   4.5
Drain-source on-voltage VDS(on)
VGS =10V, ID =500mA   3
V
VGS =5V, ID =50mA   0.375
 Dynamic characteristics
 Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=25V,VGS=0V,f=1MHz
  50
pF  Output Capacitance Coss   25
 Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss   5
 Switching Characteristics
 Turn-on delay time td(on) VDD=25V,RG=25Ω,RL=50Ω,
VGEN=10V,ID=500mA
  20
ns
 Turn-off delay time td(off)   40
 Source-Drain Diode characteristics
 Diode Forward voltage VSD VGS =0V, IS=200mA  0.82 1.3 V
 Source Current Continuous IS    340 mA
SED60N03S3

Typical Characteristics
 3 / 5
SED60N03S3
Marking
Ordering information
Order code Package Base qty Delivery mode
Tape and reel
3k
 4 / 5
SED60N03S3
   Outline Drawing SOT363
E1
f
e1
A
A1
A2
Symbol
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 0.900 1.100 0.035 0.043
A1 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
A2 0.900 1.000 0.035 0.039
D 2.000 2.200 0.079 0.087
E1 1.150 1.350 0.045 0.053
E 2.150 2.450 0.085 0.096
e1 0.650 TYP. 0.026 TYP.
e 1.200 1.400 0.047 0.055
f 0.150 0.350 0.006 0.014
D
E
e
72K
SOT363
SED60N03S3
 www.sourcing-semi.com   5 / 5
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Shenzhen SSC Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves
the right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve reliability,
functionor designor otherwise.
The product listed herein is designed to be used with ordinary electronic equipment or devices, and not designed to be
used with equipment or devices which require high level of reliability and the malfunction of with would directly endanger
human life (such as medical instruments, transportation equipment, aerospace machinery, nuclear-reactor controllers, fuel
controllers and other safetydevices), SSC or anyone on its behalf, assumes no responsibility or liability for any damages
resulting from such improper use of sale.
This publication supersedes & replaces all information previously supplied. For additional information, please visit our
website http://www.sourcing-semi.com/, or consult your nearest SSC’s sales office for further assistance.
SED60N03S3